
From: Pam Schilling
To: Susan Philp; James Lindt; Bernie Grauer; Bernie Grauer; Gary Tennenbaum; Gary Tennenbaum; Gary

Tennenbaum; Herschel Ross; Jacque Whitsitt; Jacque Whitsitt (Jacquewhitsitt@comcast.net); Mark Kittle; Mark
Kittle (Work); Rick Stevens; Rick Stevens; Rob Leavitt

Cc: Mike Scanlon; Judi Tippetts; Tom Smith (Office); Denise Tomaskovic
Subject: FW: Pan and Fork
Date: Tuesday, January 26, 2016 6:35:50 PM

Received 01/26/16
 
 
From: David Schoenberger [mailto:aspenwarmblood@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2016 4:17 PM
To: Pam Schilling
Subject: Fwd: Pan and Fork
 
Pam
 
Please give a copy to each Councilor and Mike. Thanks
 
David 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: David Schoenberger <aspenwarmblood@gmail.com>
Date: Tue, Jan 26, 2016 at 4:16 PM
Subject: Pan and Fork
To: "Rick Stevens:" <9lax@comcast.net>, Mark Kittle <mark.kittle@basalt.net>, Bernie
Grauer <begrauer@comcast.net>, "Herschel Ross:" <herschelross@basalt.net>
Cc: Michael Scanlon <Mike.scanlon@basalt.net>, Rob Leavitt <rob.leavitt@basalt.net>,
garytennenbaum@yahoo.com, jacque whitsitt <jacque.whitsitt@basalt.net>

Councilors,
Watching the level of excitement in Town it's probably best to
turn this down or Table anything with the Pan and Fork until
after the April Election.  
Let the issue go into the election cycle with new representation
elected by the people, where it should be and see who wins the
election.  
This should not be about Opinions or Positions. 
It should be about Facts and Issues. 
Take responsibility for the debacle, step back and allow the
Election to create new leadership to solve this situation.
This allows the people in Basalt to create the policy mandates by
their vote. 
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Clean and in the democratic tradition.  
Please try to keep tonight simple. Recognize that as a Council
you will only have 4 or 5 Legislative sessions before the
Election. It would really stink for you to hamper the new
Council's ability to actively solve this problem.
The Election of the Mayor and Councilors is a cleansing process
if nothing else.  Safe place for those to move to and safe from a
future of "embedded" conflict like we have had for years.
Table it or vote against it... 
 
Many peoples thoughts.
 
David Schoenberger

 


